
I.S.G.A. 2018     Results - UNDER 11    

Held at Milton Keynes Gymnastics Centre, Kingston, Milton Keynes 

on 4 March 2018 

Note:  2 teams due to compete were unable to travel due to adverse weather 

conditions (BSN, Copthill) 

 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary's, Gerrards 
Cross 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Maya Raja 8.20 7.60 7.80 8.50 32.10 24       

 102 Hollie Harris 0.00 7.10 7.10 7.40 21.60 57       

 103 Rosie Marshall 7.05 7.50 0.00 8.00 22.55 54       

 104 Madeleine Wolfe 8.45 8.00 7.00 0.00 23.45 50       

 105 Mia Saunders 8.20 0.00 8.10 8.20 24.50 48       

 106 Tilda Sykes 7.95 7.30 8.70 8.60 32.55 23       

  Total of top 4 32.80 30.40 31.70 33.30    29.40 10   157.60 9  

 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Sophie Walshe 7.35 7.30 6.50 7.70 28.85 43 =     

 114 Sofia Lucarelli 8.90 7.60 7.50 7.10 31.10 34       

 115 Raphaela Sinclair 8.40 7.20 7.50 7.70 30.80 35       

 116 Francesca Gooding 7.85 8.00 8.10 7.60 31.55 30       

 117 Ysaline Pauwels 7.95 8.00 8.20 7.90 32.05 25 =     

 118 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

  Total of top 4 33.10 30.90 31.30 30.90    31.45 7   157.65 8  

 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Sophie Schulten 8.90 8.15 8.60 9.40 35.05 9 =     

 120 Arabella Durkin 9.15 7.90 8.50 9.10 34.65 13       

 121 Libby Button 8.95 7.75 0.00 0.00 16.70 62       

 122 Poppy Currill 8.80 7.90 8.30 9.20 34.20 15 =     

 123 Victoria Daley 9.45 8.05 8.40 9.60 35.50 7       

 124 Eloise Taylor 0.00 0.00 8.20 9.70 17.90 61       

  Total of top 4 36.45 32.00 33.80 37.90    34.60 1   174.75 3  

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Evie Newton                           0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

 132 Glory Omokhuale                   6.15 7.10 5.80 7.60 26.65 46       

 133 Sophia Joseph                       6.35 7.20 7.70 7.60 28.85 43 =     

 134 Georgie Wells                        8.25 7.80 7.50 7.90 31.45 31       

 135 Ynes Minashi                         8.65 8.15 8.60 8.80 34.20 15 =     

 136 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

  Total of top 4 29.40 30.25 29.60 31.90    32.00 5   153.15 10  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 137 Constance Arnell 8.70 7.80 7.70 9.20 33.40 18       

 138 Evie Ginby 9.55 8.05 7.70 9.50 34.80 11       

 
139 

Scarlett Howard-

Stapaj 9.35 8.50 8.80 9.70 36.35 4       

 140 Matilda Secker 8.50 7.45 7.40 9.80 33.15 20       

 141 Violet Manser 9.40 8.45 9.00 9.90 36.75 3       

 142 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

  Total of top 4 37.00 32.80 33.20 38.90    31.85 6   173.75 4  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 143 Lilia Stredwick 9.30 8.65 0.00 0.00 17.95 60       

 144 Annabelle Davey 9.20 7.50 8.70 9.00 34.40 14       

 145 Amelie Cunningham 9.05 8.30 8.90 9.30 35.55 6       

 146 Lyra Guisse Tucker 0.00 0.00 8.70 9.40 18.10 59       

 147 Leone Meyer 9.10 7.95 8.60 9.40 35.05 9 =     

 148 Liberty Smith 9.00 8.90 9.00 9.20 36.10 5       

  Total of top 4 36.65 33.80 35.30 37.30    33.95 2   177.00 1  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 149 Sadie Lim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

 150 Jojo Gordon 8.80 7.50 8.00 9.00 33.30 19       

 151 Mia Barnes 8.85 7.80 8.70 9.40 34.75 12       

 152 Maddie Childress  9.75 8.55 9.40 9.30 37.00 2       

 153 Helena Vinall 9.60 8.85 9.30 9.70 37.45 1       

 154 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

  Total of top 4 37.00 32.70 35.40 37.40    33.15 3   175.65 2  

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 155 Lily Dunbavin 8.10 6.65 6.70 7.80 29.25 41       

 156 Maddison Hewitt 0.00 7.00 6.10 7.70 20.80 58       

 157 Ellora Williams 7.55 7.10 0.00 8.00 22.65 53       

 158 Jasmine Martin 7.50 0.00 6.20 8.00 21.70 56       

 159 Lauren Ingles 8.05 7.00 7.30 0.00 22.35 55       

 160 Hannah Belay 7.40 7.15 7.60 8.20 30.35 37       

  Total of top 4 31.20 28.25 27.80 32.00    27.20 12   146.45 12  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 India Barrasso 8.15 7.60 7.10 0.00 22.85 52       

 162 Ada Armes 0.00 7.75 6.80 8.70 23.25 51       

 163 Tara Latham 7.80 0.00 7.20 9.00 24.00 49       

 
164 

Evalyn Dickie-

Meadows 8.20 7.65 0.00 8.90 24.75 47       

 165 Ruby Ferguson 8.80 7.70 6.60 8.70 31.80 28       

 166 Annelise Barwise 9.00 8.15 7.50 8.90 33.55 17       

  Total of top 4 34.15 31.25 28.60 35.50    32.80 4   162.30 5  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 167 Lulu Bayliss 8.80 7.30 7.70 7.50 31.30 32       

 168 Vivian Kavadia 8.95 7.00 7.10 8.60 31.65 29       

 169 Claudia Nichols 8.75 7.25 6.30 8.40 30.70 36       

 170 Polina Frakina 9.20 7.60 8.30 8.00 33.10 21 =     

 171 Elizabeth Hutton 8.70 7.60 8.30 8.50 33.10 21 =     

 172 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =     

  Total of top 4 35.70 29.75 31.40 33.50    31.05 8   161.40 6  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary's, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 173 Sophia Hartwig 6.65 7.00 6.10 8.00 27.75 45       

 174 Emily Ang 0.00 6.75 6.10 0.00 12.85 64       

 175 Alexandra Allan 8.05 7.35 7.40 7.40 30.20 38       

 176 Kira Booth 7.80 7.25 7.20 7.90 30.15 39       

 
177 

Aliyah Kilroy-

Friedman 8.15 6.50 8.30 8.90 31.85 27       

 178 Carolina Schuldig 8.00 0.00 0.00 7.60 15.60 63       

  Total of top 4 32.00 28.35 29.00 32.40    29.15 11   150.90 11 = 

 

 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 179 Willow Ainslie 7.85 7.40 7.10 8.80 31.15 33           

 180 Lara Sassone 7.75 5.00 7.20 9.10 29.05 42           

 181 Millena Doran 7.30 7.00 7.00 8.50 29.80 40           

 182 Charlotte Wainford 9.55 8.55 7.40 9.60 35.10 8           

 183 Freda Hughes 7.85 8.00 7.40 8.80 32.05 25 =         

 184 Gabriella Brewer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 =         

   Total of top 4 33.00 30.95 29.10 36.30    30.85 9   160.20 7 = 

 

 

 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Maltmans 

Green 
10.4 9.5 10.7 4 34.60   34.60 1  

Tormead 9.85 9.5 10.6 4 33.95   33.95 2  

Kent College 9.55 9.2 9.1 4 31.85   31.85 6  

Royal 

Masonic 
10.7 8.6 8.7 4 32.00   32.00 5  

Claremont 

Fan Court 
8.4 7.9 7.2 3.7 27.20   27.20 12  

Putney High 9.45 9.2 8.8 4 31.45   31.45 7  

St Mary's, 

Gerrards 

Cross 

8.9 8.6 7.9 4 29.40   29.40 10  

Stamford 9.8 9.2 9.8 4 32.80   32.80 4  

St Mary's, 

Hampstead 
8.95 7.7 8.6 4 29.25 -0.1 29.15 11 

Leotard 

pull down 

-0.1 

Vinehall 9.05 8.8 9 4 30.85   30.85 9  

Guildford 

High 
10.15 9.3 9.7 4 33.15   33.15 3  

St Faith's 9.05 9.2 8.8 4 31.05   31.05 8  

 

 

 

 



UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

153 Helena Vinall Guildford High 37.45 1   

152 Maddie Childress  Guildford High 37.00 2   

141 Violet Manser Kent College 36.75 3   

139 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj Kent College 36.35 4   

148 Liberty Smith Tormead 36.10 5   

145 Amelie Cunningham Tormead 35.55 6   

123 Victoria Daley Maltmans Green 35.50 7   

182 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 35.10 8   

119 Sophie Schulten Maltmans Green 35.05 9 = 

147 Leone Meyer Tormead 35.05 9 = 

138 Evie Ginby Kent College 34.80 11   

151 Mia Barnes Guildford High 34.75 12   

120 Arabella Durkin Maltmans Green 34.65 13   

144 Annabelle Davey Tormead 34.40 14   

122 Poppy Currill Maltmans Green 34.20 15 = 

135 Ynes Minashi                         Royal Masonic 34.20 15 = 

166 Annelise Barwise Stamford 33.55 17   

137 Constance Arnell Kent College 33.40 18   

150 Jojo Gordon Guildford High 33.30 19   

140 Matilda Secker Kent College 33.15 20   

170 Polina Frakina St Faith's 33.10 21 = 

171 Elizabeth Hutton St Faith's 33.10 21 = 

106 Tilda Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.55 23   

101 Maya Raja St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.10 24   

117 Ysaline Pauwels Putney High 32.05 25 = 

183 Freda Hughes Vinehall 32.05 25 = 

177 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 31.85 27   

165 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 31.80 28   

168 Vivian Kavadia St Faith's 31.65 29   

116 Francesca Gooding Putney High 31.55 30   

134 Georgie Wells                        Royal Masonic 31.45 31   

167 Lulu Bayliss St Faith's 31.30 32   

179 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 31.15 33   

114 Sofia Lucarelli Putney High 31.10 34   

115 Raphaela Sinclair Putney High 30.80 35   

169 Claudia Nichols St Faith's 30.70 36   

160 Hannah Belay Claremont Fan Court 30.35 37   

175 Alexandra Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 30.20 38   

176 Kira Booth St Mary's, Hampstead 30.15 39   

181 Millena Doran Vinehall 29.80 40   

155 Lily Dunbavin Claremont Fan Court 29.25 41   

180 Lara Sassone Vinehall 29.05 42   

133 Sophia Joseph                        Royal Masonic 28.85 43 = 

113 Sophie Walshe Putney High 28.85 43 = 

173 Sophia Hartwig St Mary's, Hampstead 27.75 45   

132 Glory Omokhuale                   Royal Masonic 26.65 46   

164 Evalyn Dickie-Meadows Stamford 24.75 47   

105 Mia Saunders St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 24.50 48   



163 Tara Latham Stamford 24.00 49   

104 Madeleine Wolfe St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 23.45 50   

162 Ada Armes Stamford 23.25 51   

161 India Barrasso Stamford 22.85 52   

157 Ellora Williams Claremont Fan Court 22.65 53   

103 Rosie Marshall St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 22.55 54   

159 Lauren Ingles Claremont Fan Court 22.35 55   

158 Jasmine Martin Claremont Fan Court 21.70 56   

102 Hollie Harris St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 21.60 57   

156 Maddison Hewitt Claremont Fan Court 20.80 58   

146 Lyra Guisse Tucker Tormead 18.10 59   

143 Lilia Stredwick Tormead 17.95 60   

124 Eloise Taylor Maltmans Green 17.90 61   

121 Libby Button Maltmans Green 16.70 62   

178 Carolina Schuldig St Mary's, Hampstead 15.60 63   

174 Emily Ang St Mary's, Hampstead 12.85 64   

 

 

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 177.00 1 

Guildford High 175.65 2 

Maltmans Green 174.75 3 

Kent College 173.75 4 

Stamford 162.30 5 

St Faith's 161.40 6 

Vinehall 160.20 7 

Putney High 157.65 8 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 157.60 9 

Royal Masonic 153.15 10 

St Mary's, Hampstead 150.90 11 

Claremont Fan Court 146.45 12 

 


